

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA: SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT)
CBI -03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS: NEW DELHI.**

CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.

(Closure)

CC/R.No. 41/2020

07.02.2023

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP alongwith IO/SP Sh. Santosh Hadimani, IO Sh. Ravinder Pradhan and HIO/ Sh. Pradeep Kumar are present for CBI.

Part arguments heard.

IO/ SP Sh. Santosh Hadimani has sought some time to file the reply on the queries raised on the last date.

At request, put up for filing reply and arguments on

09.03.2023.

(Ajay Gupta)

**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 07.02.2023**