

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA: SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT)
CBI -03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS: NEW DELHI.**

**CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.
(Closure)**

CC/R.No. 41/2020

05.07.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Today the matter is listed for appearance of IO.

IO/SP Sh. Santosh Hadimani has sent a request for exemption from personal appearance on the ground that as he is busy in some official work.

In view thereof, put up on **05.08.2023**.

Let a fresh notice be issued to the IO for his appearance on the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Gupta)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 05.07.2023**