

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR: SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT)
CBI -03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS: NEW DELHI.**

CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.

(Closure)

CC/R.No. 41/2020

18.01.2024.

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Id. PP alongwith IO/SP Shri Santosh Hadimani, IO/Inspector Shri Rabindra Pradhan, Present HIO/SI Sh. Ghanshyam and Previous HIO/SI Pradeep Kumar for CBI.

Today the matter is listed for further arguments.

Further submissions heard on the closure report.

Compliance report has been filed. Same be taken on record.

Now, to come up on **03.02.2024.**

All the IOs are directed to join the proceedings either physically or through Video Conferencing.

(Hasan Anzar)

**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC, New Delhi / 18.01.2024.**