

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CC No. 41/2020
CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.*

27.03.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith
HIO/Inspector Ravindra Pradhan.

Part submissions heard.

Put up on **22.04.2024** for further submissions.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/27.03.2024