

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

***CC No. 41/2020
CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors. (Closure Report)***

22.04.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith
Inspector Ravinder Pradhan.

Evidence is being recorded in a case titled as *CBI Vs. A.M. Rao* since morning and it is 02.10 pm and Ld. PP for the CBI submits that examination of the witness would take substantial time. In these circumstances, it is not possible to take up this case today.

Put up on **10.05.2024** for submissions on the closure report.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.04.2024