

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.

CC No. 41/2020

Date of Institution : 17.09.2020

24.09.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
HIO/Insp. Rohit Jaiswal -through VC.

Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI submits that IO is not present as he has been transferred to some other branch. HIO/Insp. Rohit Jaiswal who has joined the proceedings is not audible.

Accordingly, to come up on **27.10.2025** for further submissions on the closure report.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/24.09.2025