

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.

CC No. 41/2020

Date of Institution : 17.09.2020

10.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith HIO Rohit Jaiswal
for the CBI.

Evidence is being recorded in case titled CBI Vs. Binod
Kumar Giri & Anr. (*CC No. 321/2019*) and examination of witnesses
would take substantial amount of time.

Accordingly, to come up for further submissions/
proceedings, if any, on **25.04.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/10.03.2026