

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.

CC No. 41/2020

Date of Institution : 17.09.2020

30.07.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith Rohit Jaiswal for the CBI.
Ms. Namrata Kumari, Under Secretary, National Medical Commission (Erstwhile Medical Council of India) alongwith Legal Consultant Ms. Priyanka Sati.

Written Submissions has been filed on behalf of National Medical Commission contending that it is successor-in-interest of the Erstwhile Medical Council of India. It is further contended that the National Medical Commissions has no specific comments or objection with regard to the closure report filed by the CBI. National Medical Commission has left it to the discretion of the Court to pass an appropriate order.

In view of above facts and circumstances, list the present case for further proceedings on **18.08.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/30.07.2026